

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: RES-07:2498, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH PROPERTY ROOM.COM FOR AUCTIONING OF SEIZED PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO

WHEREAS, City of Jonesboro, Arkansas has determined that seized, found and unclaimed property in its possession should be disposed of in accordance with Arkansas Statute 5-5-101. Disposition of contraband and seized property.

WHEREAS, Property Room.Com is in the business of auctioning such property and has evidenced their willingness to contract with the City of Jonesboro for such services.

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas has reviewed the contract by Property Room.Com for these auctioning services

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas has approved the contract and

Section 2: The City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk of the City of Jonesboro to sign and enter into a contract with Property Room.Com for the auction of seized property in the possession of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas in accordance with Arkansas Statute 5-5-101. Disposition of contraband and seized property.

Passed and approved this 6th day of November, 2007.